
2019-2020 California State University, Monterey Bay Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-18   Conf: 7-15   Home: 5-8   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Ferguson, Andrew 16-15 440 27.5 91-173 .526 26-63 .413 30-40 .750 43 76 119 7.4 34 1 12 26 11 1 238 14.9
02 Johnson, Jahvon 28-28 765 27.3 101-222 .455 32-75 .427 118-140 .843 27 57 84 3.0 51 0 60 66 5 22 352 12.6
11 Wilson, Damian 22-5 423 19.2 78-218 .358 24-86 .279 59-75 .787 17 87 104 4.7 32 0 22 49 4 13 239 10.9
32 Woods, Maurice 14-14 362 25.9 43-107 .402 17-41 .415 38-51 .745 4 25 29 2.1 26 0 25 20 0 4 141 10.1
10 Tooley, Charlie 28-15 667 23.8 80-183 .437 53-135 .393 36-41 .878 16 70 86 3.1 41 0 60 43 1 21 249 8.9
13 Bosetti, Joseph 27-1 337 12.5 68-115 .591 0-0 .000 40-66 .606 53 68 121 4.5 49 0 7 41 5 8 176 6.5
04 Sapwell, Koen 8-0 110 13.8 17-48 .354 8-28 .286 4-8 .500 2 12 14 1.8 13 0 3 4 0 1 46 5.8
14 Kramer, Tommy 26-16 559 21.5 51-118 .432 30-74 .405 10-20 .500 4 63 67 2.6 37 1 47 34 3 8 142 5.5
35 Ferguson, Dre 25-3 388 15.5 47-122 .385 20-69 .290 21-25 .840 11 42 53 2.1 61 0 30 29 0 13 135 5.4
24 Murray, Dwight 14-0 208 14.9 26-70 .371 7-28 .250 14-22 .636 9 21 30 2.1 26 0 7 17 0 4 73 5.2
25 Carter, Ben 26-21 428 16.5 42-92 .457 3-19 .158 16-45 .356 23 64 87 3.3 54 1 23 35 10 8 103 4.0
05 Schilling, J.R. 27-12 491 18.2 36-100 .360 18-60 .300 5-10 .500 17 58 75 2.8 33 0 16 11 2 7 95 3.5
20 Williams, Jared 23-5 229 10.0 26-62 .419 5-21 .238 8-15 .533 11 34 45 2.0 21 0 10 20 6 9 65 2.8
00 Reese, Akil 5-5 64 12.8 3-13 .231 2-7 .286 2-3 .667 0 8 8 1.6 9 0 2 5 0 2 10 2.0
03 Kollman, Josh 9-0 48 5.3 6-23 .261 6-23 .261 0-0 .000 2 9 11 1.2 4 0 1 2 0 1 18 2.0
23 Johnson, Mike 13-0 106 8.2 9-26 .346 5-19 .263 1-4 .250 5 16 21 1.6 14 0 0 3 2 1 24 1.8
Total 28 5625 200.9 724-1692 .428 256-748 .342 402-565 .712 268 758 1026 36.6 505 3 325 411 49 123 2106 75.21
Opponents 5625 200.9 828-1787 .463 229-646 .354 382-536 .713 251 756 1007 36.0 522 10 368 304 65 207 2267 80.96

Team Statistics CSUMB OPP
SCORING 2106 2267
    Points Per Game 75.2 81.0
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 724-1692 828-1787
    Field Goal Pct .428 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 256-748 229-646
    3PT FG Pct .342 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 402-565 382-536
    FT Pct .712 .713
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 13.6
REBOUNDS 1026 1007
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 325 368
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 411 305
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 123 207
    Steals Per Game 4.4 7.4
BLOCKS 49 65
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,248 5,237
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-173 14-374
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-88

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Cal St. Monterey Bay 977 1116 13 2106
Opponents 1122 1129 16 2267

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Central Washington L 73-93 899
11/09/19 vs Concordia Portland W 97-92 88
11/15/19 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 96-67 115
11/16/19 ACADEMY OF ART W 81-74 112
11/19/19 at Holy Names L 65-75 83

* 11/23/19 CAL POLY POMONA L 75-93 191
11/26/19 at Fresno Pacific L 67-78 118

* 11/30/19 at Sonoma St. L (OT) 82-85 100
* 12/05/19 STANISLAUS ST. L 69-73 142
* 12/07/19 HUMBOLDT ST. W 76-71 279
* 12/12/19 at Chico St. L 69-113 820
* 12/14/19 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO L 69-84 130
* 12/21/19 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 75-86 109
* 01/02/20 at UC San Diego L 72-94 320
* 01/04/20 at Cal St. San Marcos L 79-91 231
* 01/11/20 at Cal St. East Bay W 80-76 178
* 01/16/20 SONOMA ST. W 83-63 107
* 01/18/20 SAN FRAN. ST. L 72-74 231
* 01/23/20 at Stanislaus St. L 56-57 264
* 01/25/20 at Humboldt St. W 76-72 615
* 02/01/20 CHICO ST. L 71-81 112
* 02/06/20 at Cal State LA W 103-97 627
* 02/08/20 at Cal St. Dom. Hills W 74-72 201
* 02/15/20 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 66-69 293
* 02/20/20 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 88-76 222
* 02/22/20 UC SAN DIEGO L 64-84 205
* 02/27/20 at Cal St. San B'dino L 73-99 460
* 02/29/20 at Cal Poly Pomona L 55-78 321

* = Conference game



2019-2020 California State University, Monterey Bay Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-15   Home: 3-8   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Ferguson, Andrew 16-15 440 27.5 91-173 .526 26-63 .413 30-40 .750 43 76 119 7.4 34 1 12 26 11 1 238 14.9
02 Johnson, Jahvon 22-22 599 27.2 75-174 .431 27-64 .422 86-105 .819 18 42 60 2.7 34 0 51 50 4 15 263 12.0
11 Wilson, Damian 20-4 367 18.4 67-194 .345 21-77 .273 48-62 .774 15 77 92 4.6 26 0 21 42 4 13 203 10.2
10 Tooley, Charlie 22-15 554 25.2 69-158 .437 47-117 .402 32-37 .865 16 54 70 3.2 35 0 54 36 1 14 217 9.9
32 Woods, Maurice 8-8 204 25.5 19-54 .352 9-28 .321 17-25 .680 4 13 17 2.1 14 0 13 9 0 0 64 8.0
13 Bosetti, Joseph 21-1 284 13.5 55-97 .567 0-0 .000 37-59 .627 43 55 98 4.7 36 0 6 33 3 8 147 7.0
35 Ferguson, Dre 20-3 344 17.2 40-109 .367 18-65 .277 20-24 .833 6 38 44 2.2 48 0 28 27 0 11 118 5.9
14 Kramer, Tommy 22-16 518 23.5 45-109 .413 27-70 .386 10-20 .500 3 61 64 2.9 35 1 43 33 3 7 127 5.8
00 Reese, Akil 1-1 21 21.0 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 5.0 3 0 2 3 0 0 5 5.0
05 Schilling, J.R. 21-10 413 19.7 31-85 .365 16-53 .302 3-7 .429 14 48 62 3.0 24 0 10 8 2 6 81 3.9
24 Murray, Dwight 8-0 110 13.8 11-34 .324 1-14 .071 6-12 .500 3 9 12 1.5 15 0 2 5 0 1 29 3.6
04 Sapwell, Koen 2-0 15 7.5 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 4 4 2.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 3.0
25 Carter, Ben 20-15 293 14.7 21-54 .389 3-13 .231 13-31 .419 16 44 60 3.0 41 1 15 22 3 6 58 2.9
20 Williams, Jared 17-0 129 7.6 12-34 .353 4-13 .308 7-10 .700 6 17 23 1.4 12 0 4 13 3 7 35 2.1
03 Kollman, Josh 6-0 28 4.7 4-11 .364 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 3 0 1 2 0 1 12 2.0
23 Johnson, Mike 13-0 106 8.2 9-26 .346 5-19 .263 1-4 .250 5 16 21 1.6 14 0 0 3 2 1 24 1.8
Total 22 4425 201.1 552-1323 .417 210-613 .343 313-440 .711 214 605 819 37.2 377 3 262 319 36 91 1627 73.95
Opponents 4425 201.1 664-1424 .466 181-523 .346 279-405 .689 203 604 807 36.7 405 7 285 221 54 166 1788 81.27

Team Statistics CSUMB OPP
SCORING 1627 1788
    Points Per Game 74.0 81.3
    Scoring Margin -7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 552-1323 664-1424
    Field Goal Pct .417 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 210-613 181-523
    3PT FG Pct .343 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 313-440 279-405
    FT Pct .711 .689
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 12.7
REBOUNDS 819 807
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 36.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 262 285
    Assists Per Game 11.9 13.0
TURNOVERS 319 222
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 91 166
    Steals Per Game 4.1 7.5
BLOCKS 36 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,021 4,137
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-184 11-376
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Cal St. Monterey Bay 756 858 13 1627
Opponents 885 887 16 1788

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 CAL POLY POMONA L 75-93 191
11/30/19 at  Sonoma St. L (OT) 82-85 100
12/05/19 STANISLAUS ST. L 69-73 142
12/07/19 HUMBOLDT ST. W 76-71 279
12/12/19 at  Chico St. L 69-113 820
12/14/19 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO L 69-84 130
12/21/19 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 75-86 109
01/02/20 at  UC San Diego L 72-94 320
01/04/20 at  Cal St. San Marcos L 79-91 231
01/11/20 at  Cal St. East Bay W 80-76 178
01/16/20 SONOMA ST. W 83-63 107
01/18/20 SAN FRAN. ST. L 72-74 231
01/23/20 at  Stanislaus St. L 56-57 264
01/25/20 at  Humboldt St. W 76-72 615
02/01/20 CHICO ST. L 71-81 112
02/06/20 at  Cal State LA W 103-97 627
02/08/20 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills W 74-72 201
02/15/20 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 66-69 293
02/20/20 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 88-76 222
02/22/20 UC SAN DIEGO L 64-84 205
02/27/20 at  Cal St. San B'dino L 73-99 460
02/29/20 at  Cal Poly Pomona L 55-78 321


